

City of Ann Arbor

301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 http://a2gov.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-0140 Version: 1 Name: 2/1/16 proclamation for Groundcover news vendor

week

Type: Proclamation Status: Filed

File created: 2/1/2016 In control: City Council
On agenda: 2/1/2016 Final action: 2/1/2016

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Proclamation for Groundcover News Vendor week

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/1/2016	1	City Council	Received and Filed	

Proclamation for Groundcover News Vendor week

PROCLAMATION

Groundcover News Vendor Week February 1st-7th, 2016

WHEREAS, the City of Ann Arbor is dedicated to the well-being of all its citizens and committed to combatting poverty and homelessness in our community; and

WHEREAS, the first week of February is International Street Newspaper Vendor Week; and WHEREAS, the presence of street newspaper vendors in all kinds of weather enriches our community and provides a mechanism for caring individuals to help others get back on their feet: and

WHEREAS, our community's street newspaper, Groundcover News, is a model of its kind, helping numerous individuals achieve stability in their lives while also giving voice to those individuals and to all who work toward our common goals of social justice and economic fairness.

NOW THEREFORE, I, Christopher Taylor, Mayor of Ann Arbor, Michigan, do hereby proclaim February 1-7, 2016, as Ann Arbor Street Newspaper Vendor Week, and hereby recognize and declare our community's appreciation and support for the people who sell our street newspaper, Groundcover News.

I hereby set my hand and seal This 1 st day of February, 2016
Christopher Taylor, Mayor

File #: 16-0140, Version: 1